
App Ref
Applicant 

Name
Org Trading Name App Purpose

App Outcome 

Description
App Short Description

App Requested 

Amount

App Outcome 

Approved 

Amount

Conflict 

Of 

Interest

GA240625-

2826
Sophie Xu

New Zealand Friendship For 

Peace Association 

Incorporated

Event Costs [A1] Full approved

We'd to  apply   your support for the 

logistics  services for exhibits  of photos 

exhibition on July

$3,220.00 $3,220.00

GA240605-

227A
Tony Naidu

Auckland Badminton 

Association Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages, New 

Sports Equipment

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Head Coach Salary and Wages, Court 

Mats and Shuttles for Senior 

Competitions

$60,000.00 $40,000.00

GA240530-

2197
Eva Qin

New Zealand Culture & Media 

Group Limited

Misc. Operational 

Costs
[A1] Full approved

Playout service fee for Jul 2024 and 

rent & opex for Aug 2024
$31,702.90 $31,702.90

GA240606-

2356

Adam 

Salmon

Auckland United Football Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
3 months salary for Club Manager $15,750.00 $0.00

GA240428-

1320
Simon Ellis

Supporting Families In Mental 

Illness New Zealand (Sfnz) 

Limited

Rent or Venue 

Hire
[A1] Full approved

Funding is sought as a contribution 

towards the rent of our Auckland office.
$5,008.00 $5,008.00

GA240502-

1427
Barry Brown

Highbrook Regional 

Watersports Centre Trust

Building/Facility 

Maintenance
[A1] Full approved

Installation of sanitary drainage  to 

Ablution Block at Highbrook: Watercare 

contibution

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

GA240506-

1533

Cliff 

Freeman

Takapuna Amateur Athletic 

and Harrier Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment, 

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Windows, Door Repair, Gazebos and 

Equipment
$15,874.78 $8,074.78

GA240508-

1612

Aaron 

Martin
East Skate Club Incorporated Event Costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We are a local skate club that has an 

indoor venue that we are seeking funds 

towards our event

$11,868.00 $0.00

GA240508-

1634

Andrew 

Simkin
Illuminate Community Trust

Equipment 

Maintenance

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support to fund the repairs 

for the Trust van.
$3,517.00 $0.00

GA240510-

176D

Manjinder 

Singh

Supreme Sikh Society of New 

Zealand

Building/Facility 

Maintenance
[A1] Full approved

Grandstand Seating additions to the 

existing NZ sports complex.
$30,000.00 $30,000.00

GA240512-

1826
Elma Bi

Chinese Women Association 

of New Zealand

Salaries and 

Wages

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

3 staff wages for 3 months in May, 

June, July 202
$46,500.00 $15,500.00 Frank 

GA240512-

1839
Elma Bi

Chinese Women Association 

of New Zealand

Rent or Venue 

Hire
[A1] Full approved

Rental fee    for CWANZ Venue Hire for 

three months (05-07 2024)
$6,217.38 $6,217.38 Frank 

GA240513-

1856
Skye Lan Heritage Foundation

New Operational 

Equipment, 

Equipment 

Maintenance, 

Event Costs

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

holiday programs and equipment $15,039.00 $769.00

MSF NPC Grant Outcomes of June 2024



GA240513-

1867

Stuart j 

Miller
Guardians of Our Children

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support for the GOOC staff 

as cash reserves running out.
$15,000.00 $0.00

GA240514-

1885

Tirath Singh 

Atwal

Sbs Sports & Cultural Club 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We hosting 7th Annual LAdies cultural 

night to celberate festival mela teeyan 

teej 2024

$24,952.12 $0.00

GA240515-

1910

John 

Russell

Auckland and District Pipe 

Band Incorporated
Uniforms

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support to purchase as 

part of our uniforms – tartan fabric.
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240515-

1926

Martin 

Thomas

Student Residence Trust 

Aotearoa

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support to erect a 

boundary fence
$8,000.00 $0.00

GA240516-

193A

Simon 

James

Cambridge Soccer Club 

Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Funding of $10,462.68 sought to 

replace 8 junior goals - old ones are no 

longer able to be repaired

$10,462.68 $0.00

GA240516-

194E

Sue Lewis-

O'Halloran

Thames Business Association 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Half basketball court for new 

Destination Playground and wages for 

our CEO.

$30,809.25 $0.00

GA240516-

1955
Philip Shaw

Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe 

Club Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Costs towards purchasing 2 W6 waka 

to help achieve resource security for 

our club and community.

$11,850.00 $0.00

GA240519-

1967
Jan Clark

Project Restore New Zealand 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
For salary of Operations Manager $12,000.00 $0.00

GA240520-

197C

Dave 

Fabling

Matamata Golf Club 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support to purchase and 

install an irrigation system Stage 2 for 

our golf course

$50,000.00 $0.00

GA240521-

1987

Helen 

Whitcombe

The Panmure District School 

Board of Trustees

New Sports 

Equipment, New 

Operational 

Equipment

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Chromebooks, charging trolleys, 

iPads,  and sports equipment
$18,532.05 $18,487.65

GA240521-

1998

Alexis 

Sawyers

National Heart Foundation of 

New Zealand
Other [A1] Full approved

Translate and print 'visual food guide' 

and 'food portions guide' & print key 

heart health resources

$29,418.49 $29,418.49

GA240521-

2002

Addah 

Nyawo

Graeme Dingle Foundation 

Auckland

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Delivery of Kiwi Can and 

Stars  programme
$15,298.00 $0.00

GA240522-

2016

Charles 

Schnauer

The Marist Auckland Water 

Polo Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support for our Club 

Administrator part time.
$9,100.00 $0.00

GA240522-

2028
Vicki Coll Bowls Waikato Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support our Administrator 

and Rangatahi Engagement Officer.
$15,600.00 $0.00

GA240522-

2030

Denise 

Graham

New Zealand Council of Victim 

Support Groups Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
[A1] Full approved

A contribution towards the salary costs 

of our North Waikato Service 

Coordinator and Support Worker

$11,385.63 $11,385.63

GA240523-

2055

Karyn 

Gordon

Greenhithe Football Club 

Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

We request support for our Player and 

Team levies.
$11,488.00 $11,144.70



GA240524-

2064
Vinod Patel

Auckland Indian Sports Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support for our Hockey 

Goal keeping coaching fees.
$2,625.00 $0.00

GA240528-

2100

Daniele 

Lowe

Pupuke Golf Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Funding for a Programme Co-ordinator 

to enhance membership and 

community engagement programs.

$45,000.00 $0.00

GA240528-

2116

Sue 

Zimmerman

Child Cancer Foundation 

Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

Family support services for children 

with cancer and their families in 

Auckland and Waikato

$25,000.00 $3,100.00

GA240528-

2120
Robyn King

Life Education Trust Counties 

Manukau

Salaries and 

Wages
[A1] Full approved

Salary for our full time Educators who 

deliver our Healthy Harold 

programme  to tamariki in schools

$13,468.00 $13,468.00

GA240529-

2144

James 

Beston

Whangamata Golf Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support for our General 

Manager position.
$27,500.00 $0.00

GA240529-

2163
Trish Lowe The Tyla Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

Funding towards a youth mentor 

supporting youth at-risk of offending to 

run our prevention programme

$14,323.63 $9,550.66

GA240530-

217B
Jungmi Yu

Live Better K-Centre (Cultural 

Centre Trust)

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

The ongoing operational costs for 

activities , Venue hire cost , 

3month  Staff Wage

$26,630.00 $0.00

GA240530-

218C
Steve Drury Attainable Trust

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
Support salary costs $12,187.14 $0.00

GA240602-

221A

Tania 

Donnianni

The Baradene College Board 

of Trustees

New Sports 

Equipment
[A1] Full approved

Baradene college is requesting a 

grant  for  Ball Sports equipment for our 

new gym complex

$7,370.59 $7,370.59

GA240604-

2220

Linda 

Wilson
Zeal Education Trust

Salaries and 

Wages
[A1] Full approved

Contribution to wages of Zeal Finance 

and HR Administration Assistant
$12,288.00 $12,288.00

GA240604-

224B

Barbara 

Leyland

Surf Life Saving Northern 

Region Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

Lease expense of our office space over 

3 months.
$19,189.23 $12,792.82

GA240604-

2256
Adam Lee Documentary Photography Inc

New Operational 

Equipment
[A1] Full approved

Buying an essential camera set for our 

organization.
$6,339.00 $6,339.00

GA240605-

2266
Lisa Hawes Parkinson's New Zealand

Salaries and 

Wages
[A1] Full approved

We are seeking a contribution towards 

the salaries of two Auckland 

Parkinson's Educator.

$12,800.00 $12,800.00

GA240605-

228B

Rachael 

Dubois

The Dust Palace Charitable 

Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Improve the wellbeing of tamariki 

through koha-based, kaupapa Māori 

circus program Te Kura Maninirau

$9,765.00 $0.00

GA240605-

2293
David Guo Sporthub Community Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

[A1] Full approved

Apply funding to pay for rental cost of 

sport & community centre, cost of land 

rate, electricity

$19,042.43 $19,042.43



GA240605-

2318
Jason Li Youthcan Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, New Sports 

Equipment

[A1] Full approved

Hire badminton courts to develop 

badminton program for youth in the 

Asian community.

$11,710.00 $11,710.00

GA240606-

2336
Adam Lee

New Zealand Internal Energy 

and Health Preservation 

Association Incorporated

Event Costs
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We plan to hold a health and wellness 

workshop from July to September.
$9,945.00 $0.00

GA240606-

234E
Adam Lee

New Zealand Overseas 

Chinese Union Incorporated
Event Costs

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Host a Chinese Culture Day event to 

promote multiculture in New Zealand
$15,273.54 $12,632.00

GA240606-

2361

Shona 

Roberts

Silverdale Tennis Club 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance
[A1] Full approved

To have our courts professionally 

groomed to maintain the artificial grass 

on our courts.

$1,140.00 $1,140.00

GA240607-

237A
Baljit Singh Kotahitanga Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

One Month Salary for Neelu Singh 

Yoga Instructor and Baljit Singh 

Accounting Executive.

$13,239.62 $0.00

GA240607-

2382

Greta 

Buchanan

Tātaki Auckland Unlimited 

Trust
Other

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

To expand the Auckland Zoo Wellbeing 

in Nature Programme to reach 

underserved Asian communities

$30,000.00 $0.00

GA240607-

2391

Elizabeth 

Young
The Weedons School Board

New Operational 

Equipment
[A1] Full approved

Camcorder and student production 

equipment for our school
$4,660.78 $4,660.78

GA240607-

2404

Kirk 

Jennings

The Tangaroa College Board 

of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment
[A1] Full approved

To Purchase updated Apple Mac 

computers and supporting equipment 

to modernize the equipment we have

$30,000.00 $30,000.00

GA240607-

241D

Abha 

Khanna
Woman Care Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Salary & Kiwi saver of Community 

Development Officer
$5,095.92 $0.00

GA240607-

243E
Kerui Huang

Inspired Families Foundational 

Trust

Misc. Operational 

Costs
[A1] Full approved office use $5,402.00 $5,402.00

GA240607-

244F
Cheryl Han

Open and Connect NZ 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Seeking funding for Programme 

Coordinator's salary & accounting fee 

for annual financial report.

$5,000.00 $0.00

GA240608-

2451
Adam Lee

Auckland Environmental 

Protection Association 

Incorporated

Event Costs

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Host a workshop to foster sustainable 

practices within the community.
$9,945.00 $8,385.00

GA240609-

2460
Tara Singh

Sikh Warriors Sports Club 

Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs
[A1] Full approved Accountancy & Admin charges $3,000.00 $3,000.00

GA240609-

2476
Christine Liu

Tornado Table Tennis Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
Buying new barriers $3,225.00 $0.00

GA240609-

248D
Molly Chen

Natural Environment Defence 

Foundation

Rent or Venue 

Hire

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
Application for the office rental fee $3,480.96 $0.00



GA240609-

249E

Bachan 

Lally

Sikh Council of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Event 

Costs, Other

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Marking the memory of a million lives 

lost  during partition of Punjab in 1947
$26,500.00 $0.00

GA240609-

2505

Owen 

Melhuish

The Auckland Bands 

Association Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire
[A1] Full approved

Assistance towards venue hire at the 

Life South Centre for the NZ Brass 

Band Championships

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

GA240610-

251E

Elizabeth 

Young

Aronui Arts Festival Charitable 

Trust

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[D2] Criteria Not 

Met

Festival Coordinator and graphic 

design
$15,297.00 $0.00

GA240610-

2524
Kelly Dillon Ngatea School

Rent or Venue 

Hire

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Support for Accommodation and 

registration of our 2 Netball teams at 

the AIMS Games 2024.

$3,960.00 $0.00

GA240610-

253B

Shane 

Dinneen

Thames Squash Rackets Club 

Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We request support to buy digital 

scoring software, hardware and 

installation.

$14,386.00 $0.00

GA240610-

255F

Dilawar      

 Singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

Wages for our Staff. $47,500.00 $15,833.33

GA240610-

257A

Dilawar       

Singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

[A1] Full approved
Equipment for office work and 

Accountant fees.
$12,630.98 $12,630.98

GA240610-

2581
Jacyln Ho

Ellerslie Toy Library 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
[A1] Full approved 3 months salaries $2,600.00 $2,600.00

GA240610-

259E

Richie 

Aholelei
Kura Cares Charity

Misc. Operational 

Costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

We are seeking assistance for a two-

month lease for our charity.
$14,566.64 $0.00

GA240610-

2602
Roanna Ng

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help 

Foundation Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds

Wages for Dear Em Programme Youth 

Community Development Lead role
$15,750.00 $0.00

GA240610-

2614
Leon Smith

Hibiscus Coast Softball Club 

Incorporated
Other [A1] Full approved

Provisioning of funding for expenses 

related to Fees charged by the 

governing body.

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

GA240612-

2641
Billy Choy

Greater Bay Sports 

Association Inc

Rent or Venue 

Hire
[A1] Full approved

Renting North Harbour Stadium turf 

pitch for training & matches
$7,590.00 $7,590.00

Total $1,108,019.74 $437,264.12


